



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
FLEET SECTION

NOTIFICATION OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT

CONTRACT TITLE: 3-100128 Walk-In Truck
CURRENT CONTRACT PERIOD: January 28, 2010 through January 31, 2011
BUYER INFORMATION: Warren Blanchard
573-526-2529
warren.blanchard@modot.mo.gov

RENEWAL INFORMATION	Bid prices should be firm for purchase until January 31, 2011. Three (3) one-year extensions are available upon mutual consideration by Missouri Department of Transportation and the successful bidder. Allowance for inflation increases will be considered at the time of offer of these extensions.
----------------------------	---

ALL PURCHASES MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT MUST BE FOR **PUBLIC USE ONLY**.
PURCHASES FOR PERSONAL USE BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIALS ARE PROHIBITED.

CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NUMBER	VENDOR INFORMATION	District	COOP PROCUREMENT
3-100128	4308349940	Dave Sinclair Ford 7466 S. Lindbergh Blvd St Louis, MO 63125 314-892-2600 tfothen@davesinclair.com		Yes
	4805823870	Shawnee Mission Ford Commercial Sales Division 11501 W. Shawnee Mission Pkwy Box 3179 Shawnee, KS 66203-0179 888-865-2915 jay.cooper@shawneemissionford.com		



CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NUMBER	VENDOR INFORMATION	District	COOP PROCUREMENT
		Mike Kehoe Ford 807 Southwest Blvd Jefferson City, MO 65109 573-634-4444 mikerogers@mikekehoe.com		



**3-100128 Walk-In Truck
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-100128

Vendor: Dave Sinclair Ford

Item – 1 Walk-In Truck

MAKE/MODEL: 2010 Morgan Olson Route Star

PRICE: \$37,043

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Chassis:	Ford E350
Measurements:	Wheelbase 138", 73"H, 11'L, 86"W
Rear Wheels:	Dual
Engine:	5.4 V8 Gas
GVWR:	11,500
Cab Doors:	Sliding
Rear Doors:	Full Width Roll Up
Roof:	Translucent
Bulkhead:	Aluminum, Centered Sliding Door

Option 1: Diesel engine in lieu of gas Not Available

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - Discount 8%

Delivery will be made 60-120 days after receipt of order.



**3-100128 Walk-In Truck
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-100128

Vendor: Shawnee Mission Ford

Item – 1 Walk-In Truck

MAKE/MODEL: 2010 Ford E350 / Utilimaster Walk-In Van PRICE: \$32,968

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Chassis:	Ford E350
Measurements:	Wheelbase 138", 81"H, 12'L, 93.5"W
Rear Wheels:	Single
Engine:	5.4 V8 Gas
GVWR:	9,000
Cab Doors:	Sliding
Rear Doors:	60" Width Roll Up
Roof:	Translucent
Bulkhead:	Aluminum, Centered Sliding Door

Option 1: Diesel engine in lieu of gas	Not Available
Dual Rear Wheels	\$419 (increases GVWR to 11,500)
Spare Tire Shipped Loose	\$224
HD 155 Amp Alternator	\$66
HD Battery 750 CCA	\$42

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 90-120 days after receipt of order.



**3-100128 Walk-In Truck
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-100128

Vendor: Mike Kehoe Ford

Item – 1 Walk-In Truck

MAKE/MODEL: 2010 Ford E350 / Utilimaster Walk-In Van PRICE: \$33,689

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Chassis:	Ford E350
Measurements:	Wheelbase 138", 81"H, 12'L, 93.5"W
Rear Wheels:	Dual
Engine:	5.4 V8 Gas
GVWR:	11,500
Cab Doors:	Sliding
Rear Doors:	60" Width Roll Up
Roof:	Translucent
Bulkhead:	Aluminum, Centered Sliding Door

Option 1: Diesel engine in lieu of gas Not Available

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer or vendor for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - Discount 10%

Delivery will be made 120-160 days after receipt of order.